

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow		ette menumente en			- Control State	New Control of the Co			2	2111	100 115-1	ena marce de	Mary Constitution of	
CONCERNING THE PE	CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT BASIS. TX 77831														
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.															
Seller <u>V</u> is is not o	ccup	ying	the	Pro	per (api	ty. If	unoccu imate d	upied (by S ate) or	Seller), never c	now	long :	since Seller has occupied the F he Property	rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Proper	rty h	as t	he i	tem	s m	arke	ed belo	w: (Mark \	Yes (Y)	. No	(N).		/ .		
Item	Y	N	U	1	_	m	Market Company of the		Υ	N	8.8	Item		N	11
Cable TV Wiring	 	V		1	-	************	Propar	e Gas:		V	1	Pump: sump grinder	T	IN	- U
Carbon Monoxide Det.		V			Section of the last of the las		ALL CALCULATION OF THE PARTY OF	ty (Captive	e)	V	1	Rain Gutters	-	V	-
Ceiling Fans	1				Compact and No.	THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS O	Proper	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN	-	V	+-	Range/Stove			-
Cooktop		1			CHICAGO BUILDING CO.	ot Tu				V	+	Roof/Attic Vents	1		
Dishwasher	0			1	-	****	om Syst	em		V		Sauna		V	-
Disposal		V		1	ales Continues on the C	-	vave		1			Smoke Detector		1/	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		~			O	utdo	or Grill			V		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		1	
Exhaust Fans	V				Patio/Decking			-			Spa		V	<u> </u>	
Fences	V				-	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	ing Sys	Time with settlement or the development of the settlement of the s	V			Trash Compactor		1	
Fire Detection Equip.		V			Po	*****************************		And the state of t	V			TV Antenna		/	
French Drain		V			Pool Equipment		V			Washer/Dryer Hookup					
Gas Fixtures		V	ENERTHER COMMENTS		PROMEROPHOWN	non-money consistence of	PATRICIA DE L'ANTINO DE L'ANTI	ccessories				Window Screens	V		
Natural Gas Lines		V			Po	ol H	leater			V		Public Sewer System		V	
Item	con a constitution in gravity	on entral patricts and a supply		Υ	N	U			The second secon	A	dditio	onal Information			in the second second
Central A/C				V			f ele	ectric ga	as nun	emplowers consume					-
Evaporative Coolers					V		number of units:								
Wall/Window AC Units	NOT THE REAL PROPERTY.	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		V			number of units: 1 Doo't Know IF WORKING						-		
Attic Fan(s)	THE CONTRACTOR				V		if yes, describe:								
Central Heat				1			electric gas number of units:								
Other Heat					1		if yes,	describe:	-	***************************************	**************************************				**********
Oven					V		numbe	er of ovens	s:		elec	ctric gas other:		distribution of the same of th	-
Fireplace & Chimney				PHIT HIGHERLANDS	V		Wo	od gas	logs_	mc	ck	other:			
Carport	North and the second and the second	WALKEN ADMINISTRATION			V		atta	ached r	not atta	chec	t				Minnessen
Garage				V			atta	ached r	not atta	ched	Ł		*************		
Garage Door Openers num				numbe	er of units:		Service Trans		number of remotes:						
Satellite Dish & Controls					V		ow	Marie Company of the	sed fro	-					
Security System					V		-		sed fro	ate management diffe			Outodanium		
Solar Panels					V		-		sed fro	nereteles committee	V2000000000000000000000000000000000000		o Maria de Caración (Caración (Caració		
Water Heater				V			Committee of the State of the S	ctric ga	The second secon	her:		number of units:			
Water Softener					V,	<u> </u>	ownedleased from:								
Other Leased Items(s)	-				V		if yes,	describe:	Halland Company of the Company	e Parados (Basis			Add and an artist of		
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22		ı	nitia	led b	у: В	uyer			and Se	eller:	DM	, Pa	ge 1	of 6	;

Concerning the Property at												
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	TT		2) It	omatic								
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)												
Water supply provided by: _ Was the Property built befor (If yes, complete, sign, a	_ cit	78?	_ ∠ ye	MUD	c	o-op _ nknow	unknown	c	other:			
Roof Type: Sylvere Canal Is there an overlay roof of covering)?yesno	ove	ring	on th	ie Prop	erty	_ Age: (shingl	es or roof	cov	ering	placed over existing shingle	roxima ∋s or	ate) roof
Are you (Seller) aware of a are need of repair? yes _	ny o	f the	item: es, de	s listed escribe (in this	s Sect h addi	ion 1 that a tional sheets	re n s if r	ot in v	working condition, that have osary):	defect	s, or
Section 2. Are you (Seller	r) av	vare	of an	v defec	ts or	malfu	ınctions in	anv	of th	e following? (Mark Yes (Y)	if you	ı are
aware and No (N) if you are	e no	t aw	are.)							3 (,	· ui o
Item	Y	N		ltem		*****************		Y	N	Item	Y	N
Basement		V		Floors	**************************************	ndishmat zufudnintz-rüngin egen sen			V	Sidewalks	- ·	V
Ceilings		~	-	Founda	tion /	Slab(s	:)		V	Walls / Fences	\dashv	L
Doors		V		Interior			San productive production were compared to the section of the sect			Windows	\dashv	1
Driveways	1	/	mone	Lighting	CEPTURE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	-	TO COMPANIENCE AND		V	Other Structural Component	S	V
Electrical Systems		V	-	Plumbin	-	-			V	out of data and only of the	+	+
Exterior Walls		V	-	Roof						_	+	
you are not aware.)) av	/are	of an	y of the		owing			lark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and	No (I	N) if
Condition	-				Y	N				Y	N	
Aluminum Wiring		****				1	Radon Gas					V
Asbestos Components						V					1	
Diseased Trees:oak wilt					-	U	Soil Movement Subsurface Structure or Pits					~
Endangered Species/Habita	ton	Prop	erty			1	Control and and assessment the particular and assessment to the second	-	per contraction and management of the contraction o			V
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste	-				+		- Comment of the Comm	mindon/downsidens	the first transfer and the same	age Tanks		~
	***************************************					V	Unplatted	THE RESIDENCE AND PERSONS ASSESSED.	-	0.00.00	V	1
Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sprir	300	********		percentage restrictions		u	Unrecorded Easements					1
Landfill	195	dermanentonocumento			_	v	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event			+	1	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	200	4 Dt	Haza	rde	+-	V	Wetlands	and the second second	THE RESIDENCE IN CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSO		-	U
Encroachments onto the Pro	nadiplication receiving the	conversion and a	Пага	iius		V	Wood Ro	STOREST STORES	Prope	erty	_	U
Improvements encroaching of	COLUMB DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY NAMED IN	THE REAL PROPERTY.	' pror	erty	+			-	tion o	f termites or other wood	-	-
improvomento enercuening c	J11 O		prop	, or ty		V	destroyin					e
Located in Historic District					+	v	PROGRAMME MANAGEMENT AND	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE P	for termites or WDI	-	V
Historic Property Designation					1	~		Previous termite or WDI damage repaired			V	
		w 1.	- Cires	2018	V		Previous					V
Previous Foundation Repairs NAO LEUED 2018 Previous Roof Repairs						1	THE CONTRACT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN CONTRACT OF THE PERSON NAM		************	mage needing repair	_	V
Previous Other Structural Repairs						v	Assessment and the second seco	ocka		lain Drain in Pool/Hot		V
Previous Use of Premises fo of Methamphetamine	r Ma	nufa	cture			V	have a construction of the	* POST TOTAL SE	and a second description of the second descr			
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22		Initial	ed by:	Buyer:			and S	eller:	Ou	, F	age 2	of 6

CB&A Realtors, 12777 Jones Road Suite 300 Houston TX 77077 Phone: 9792774422 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.twolf.com

Deborah Stepanek

Concernin	g the Property at			27344 CR 115	-A
		ns in Section 3 is yes,	explain (attac	h additional sheets if	necessary):
de A					
Section 4. which has	Are you (Seller) as not been previou	in may cause a suction e aware of any item, eq usly disclosed in this	quipment, or s	system in or on the yes Vno If yes, e	Property that is in need of repairs explain (attach additional sheets
		aware of any of the te. Mark No (N) if you			s (Y) if you are aware and chec
Y N					
	Present flood insu				
	water from a reser	rvoir.		a reservoir or a cor	ntrolled or emergency release
		due to a natural flood			
		netration into a structu		•	
	Located wholly AH, VE, or AR).	partly in a 100-y	ear floodplair	(Special Flood Haza	ard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, A0
	Located wholly	partly in a 500-ye	ear floodplain	(Moderate Flood Haz	ard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
V	Located wholly	partly in a floodw	vay.		
	Located wholly	partly in a flood p	pool.		
	Located wholly	partly in a reserv	oir.		
If the answ	ver to any of the abo	ve is yes, explain (atta	ach additional	sheets as necessary)	:
	yer is concerned all poses of this notice:	bout these matters, B	Buyer may co	nsult Information Al	bout Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).
which is	s designated as Zone	any area of land that: (A) A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH igh risk of flooding; and (d, VE, or AR or	the map; (B) has a or	te map as a special flood hazard area ne percent annual chance of flooding flood pool, or reservoir.
area, w	vhich is designated on	any area of land that: (A the map as Zone X (sh noderate risk of flooding.	A) is identified haded); and (B)	on the flood insurance has a two-tenths of or	rate map as a moderate flood hazar ne percent annual chance of flooding
"Flood _i subject	pool" means the area to controlled inundation	adjacent to a reservoir th on under the managemer	hat lies above tl nt of the United	ne normal maximum ope States Army Corps of E	erating level of the reservoir and that ingineers.
"Flood under ti	insurance rate map" r he National Flood Insu	means the most recent flurance Act of 1968 (42 U.	lood hazard ma	op published by the Fed 201 et seq.).	leral Emergency Management Agend
of a rive	er or other watercours		areas that must	be reserved for the disc	floodway, which includes the chann charge of a base flood, also referred t designated height.
"Reserv water o	voir" means a water in or delay the runoff of w	npoundment project oper ater in a designated surfa	rated by the Un ace area of land	ited States Army Corps d.	of Engineers that is intended to retain
(TXR-1406)	07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:		and Seller: DW,	Page 3 of

Fax:

Concerning	g the Property a	at	2734	4 CR/15A	
Section 6. provider,	Have you (Seller) ever filed a cla lational Flood Insurance	im for flood dama Program (NFIP)?*	ge to the Property yes	with any insurance kplain (attach additional
Even w	then not required nd low risk flood	d zones with mortgages from I, the Federal Emergency Ma zones to purchase flood ins	nagement Agency (FEM.	A) encourages homeown	ers in high risk, moderate
Section 7. Administration necessary)	ation (SBA) fo	(Seller) ever received r flood damage to the Pre	assistance from operty?yes	FEMA or the U. If yes, explain (attack)	S. Small Business on additional sheets as
Section 8. not aware.		er) aware of any of the fo	ollowing? (Mark Yes	(Y) if you are aware. I	Wark No (N) if you are
YN	Room addition unresolved pe	ns, structural modifications, rmits, or not in compliance	or other alterations or with building codes in	repairs made without neeffect at the time.	ecessary permits, with
	Name of a	associations or maintenand		,	
	Manager's	name:		Phone:	
	11 110 1 102	s name: ssessments are: \$ d fees or assessment for the perty is in more than one as mation to this notice.	per ne Property? yes (\$ sociation, provide infor	and are: m) _ mation about the other	andatory voluntary _no associations below or
	with others. If	area (facilities such as pool yes, complete the following nal user fees for common fa	в ж		
	Any notices of Property.	violations of deed restriction	ons or governmental or	dinances affecting the	condition or use of the
		r other legal proceedings d eclosure, heirship, bankrup		cting the Property. (Incl	udes, but is not limited
/		the Property except for those n of the Property.	se deaths caused by: n	atural causes, suicide,	or accident unrelated
	Any condition	on the Property which mate	erially affects the health	or safety of an individu	ial.
	hazards such If yes, atta	treatments, other than rout as asbestos, radon, lead-ba ch any certificates or other on (for example, certificate o	ased paint, urea-formal documentation identify	dehyde, or mold. ving the extent of the	nediate environmental
		harvesting system located s an auxiliary water source		larger than 500 gallons	and that uses a public
	The Property retailer.	is located in a propane of	gas system service ar	ea owned by a propa	ne distribution system
	Any portion of	the Property that is located	in a groundwater cons	servation district or a su	bsidence district.
If the answer	er to any of the	items in Section 8 is yes, e	xplain (attach additiona	al sheets if necessary):	
(TXR-1406)	07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:	, and Selle	er: Dru-	Page 4 of 6

Fax:

Concerning the Pro	operty at		27344 C Bedins	R115-A TX 7183/	
persons who re	gularly provide	ears, have you (inspections and tions?	who are either li	censed as insi	pection reports from pectors or otherwise he following;
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe	ctor		No. of Pages
Note: A buye	r should not rely on A buyer show	the above-cited repould obtain inspections	rts as a reflection of t from inspectors chos	he current conditions the buyer.	on of the Property.
Section 10. Check		on(s) which you (Sel	ler) currently claim	(2)	
Wildlife Mar	nagement	Senior Citizen Agricultural		Disabled Disabled Vete	eran
Other:				Unknown	V. 5411
insurance claim o	r a settlement or a	received proceeds ward in a legal proc	eeding) and not use	ed the proceeds t	perty (for example, an to make the repairs for
Section 13. Does requirements of C (Attach additional s	hapter 766 of the	Health and Safety C	etectors installed in code?*nknown	accordance wit	th the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.
installed in ac including perfe	cordance with the re- ormance, location, ar	ety Code requires one-f quirements of the buildi ad power source require inknown above or contac	ng code in effect in the ements. If you do not k	area in which the now the building co	dwelling is located, ode requirements in
family who wil impairment fro the seller to in	I reside in the dwellii m a licensed physicia stall smoke detectors	all smoke detectors for the ng is hearing-impaired; nn; and (3) within 10 day is for the hearing-impaire lling the smoke detectors	(2) the buyer gives the s after the effective date and specifies the loc	seller written evide e, the buyer makes a ations for installatio	ence of the hearing a written request for on. The parties may
Seller acknowledge the broker(s), has in	es that the statementstructed or influence	nts in this notice are to ced Seller to provide i	true to the best of Se naccurate information	ller's belief and the or to omit any m	nat no person, including atterial information.
Cianatura et C-11		Ph - 4 =	Dulane &	mucole	10-4-21
Signature of Seller		Date	Signature of Seller		Date
Printed Name:			Printed Name:	EBORY L M	
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initiale	d by: Buyer:	and Seller: A	N.C	Page 5 of 6

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Electric: MID Source	phone #:
Sewer: Sepric	phone #:
Water: WELL	phone #:
Cable: DISM	phone #:
Trash: BEDUS CITY Dupperse	phone #:
Natural Gas: AA	phone #:
Phone Company: CELL Yerison	phone #:
Propane: NA	phone #:
Internet: WWDSTRONG	phone #:

(7) This Selfer's Disclosure Notice was completed by Selfer as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer		Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:		
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: Du	has written a delicensory of community	Page 6 of 6
CR& A Realtors, 12777 Jones Road Suite 300	Houston TX 77077	Phone: 9792774422	Fax:	Debora Miracle